

25 MACT 591/24
DAR-SIKENDER RAI Vs. MOHD. USMAN

09/12/2024

One of the stenos is on leave today.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Suhail Malik, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.

None for R2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1. It is stated to be a case of no DL. R1 is ready to explore possibility of settlement with petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to remain present on NDOH for talks of settlement.

On request, be put up on **09.04.2025** for talks of settlement.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
09/12/2024