

7 MACT 591/24
DAR-SIKENDER RAI Vs. MOHD. USMAN

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Swaroop Chandra Shukla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. Prakash Kohli, Ld. Counsel for R-1 with R-1.
None for R-2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-1. Disability report is pending. Disability status report be called from the concerned Hospital. Ld. Counsel for R-1 seeks time to file WS. One opportunity is granted to R-1 to file WS subject to supplying advance copy to the opposite side one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of WS by R-1 / further proceedings on
02.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.11.2025