

49 MACT 591/24
DAR-SIKENDER RAI Vs. MOHD. USMAN

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanoop Chand Shukla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R2/Insurer through VC.

It is jointly submitted that evidence is still going on before LC and listed for 08.06.2026.

Put up for LC report/further proceedings on **14.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26.05.2026